



# Old Fashioned Kitchen



**Cheese Blintzes**  
Pack Size – 12/12/2.25 oz.  
White Leaf UPC #1 00 41641-10301 6  
Lacey Leaf UPC #1 00 41641-10601 7



**Sweet Cheese Pillows**  
Pack Size – 6/15/1.75 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-70014 7  
Pack Size – 6/15/3 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-70012 3



**Blueberry Blintzes**  
Pack Size – 12/12/2.25 oz.  
Lacey Leaf UPC #1 00 41641-10603 1



**Apple/Cinnamon/Raisin Crepes**  
Pack Size – 7/16/2.5 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-10610 9



**Sweet Cheese Blintzes**  
Pack Size – 12/12/2.2 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-10609 3



**Plain Crepe Shells - 6"**  
Pack Size – 10/20/0.75 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-00060 5  
**Plain Crepe Shells - 8"**  
Pack Size – 10/20/1.5 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-00062 9

**Chocolate Crepe Shells - 6"**  
Pack Size – 10/20/0.75 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-00070 4



**Chocolate Chocolate Chip Pillow**  
Pack Size – 6/15/1.75 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-70026 0



**Potato Cheddar Pierogies**  
Pack Size – 4/48/4 lbs.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-80002 1

**Potato Onion Pierogies**  
Pack Size – 4/48/4 lbs.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-80001 4



**Potato Pancakes**  
Pack Size – 12/24/1.33 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-20302 0  
Pack Size – 1/96/3 oz.  
UPC # 1 00 41641-60434 6



## INGREDIENTS

### Cheese Blintzes – White Leaf

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Whole Eggs, Canola Oil, Dextrose, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Modified Corn Starch, and Salt.

**Filling:** Cottage Cheese (Grade A Skim Milk, Phosphoric Acid, Calcium Chloride, Cultures, Enzymes [Microbial Based]), Water, Sugar, Neufchatel Cream Cheese, (Pasteurized Cultured Milk & Cream, Salt, Gaur Gum, Carob Bean Gum) Sour Cream (Grade A Cultured Cream), Whole Eggs and Salt.

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs, and Soy

### Cheese Blintzes – Lacey Leaf

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Dried Egg Whites, Canola Oil, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Salt

**Filling:** Neufchatel Cream Cheese, (Pasteurized Cultured Milk & Cream, Salt, Gaur Gum, Carob Bean Gum), Water, Cottage Cheese (Grade A Skim Milk, Phosphoric Acid, Calcium Chloride, Cultures, Enzymes [Microbial Based]), Sugar, Orange Granules, Lemon Juice, Natural Vanilla Flavor

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs, and Soy

### Sweet Cheese Pillows

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Canola Oil, Dried Egg Whites, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Salt

**Filling:** Neufchatel Cream Cheese, (Pasteurized Cultured Milk & Cream, Salt, Gaur Gum, Carob Bean Gum), Water, Cottage Cheese (Grade A Skim Milk, Phosphoric Acid, Calcium Chloride, Cultures, Enzymes [Microbial Based]), Sugar, Orange Granules, Lemon Juice, Natural Vanilla Flavor

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs, and Soy

### Blueberry Blintzes – White Leaf

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Whole Eggs, Canola Oil, Dextrose, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Modified Corn Starch, and Salt.

**Filling:** Blueberries, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Lemon Juice, and Salt.

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Eggs, and Soy

### Blueberry Blintzes – Lacey Leaf

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Dried Egg Whites, Canola Oil, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Salt

**Filling:** Blueberries, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Lemon Juice, and Salt

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Eggs, and Soy

### Apple/Cinnamon/Raisin Crepes

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Canola Oil, Dried Egg Whites, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Salt.

**Filling:** Apples, Water, Sugar, Raisins, Modified Corn Starch, Canola Oil, Lemon Juice, Salt, Cinnamon, and Nutmeg

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Eggs, and Soy

### Sweet Cheese Blintzes

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Dried Egg Whites, Canola Oil, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Salt

**Filling:** Neufchatel Cream Cheese, (Pasteurized Cultured Milk & Cream, Salt, Gaur Gum, Carob Bean Gum), Water, Cottage Cheese (Grade A Skim Milk, Phosphoric Acid, Calcium Chloride, Cultures, Enzymes [Microbial Based]), Sugar, Orange Granules, Lemon Juice, Natural Vanilla Flavor

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs, and Soy

### Crepe Shells

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Dextrose, Dried Egg Whites, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Salt.

**Allergen Information:** Contains Eggs, Wheat, and Soy

### Chocolate Crepe Shells

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Canola Oil, Dried Egg Whites, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Cocoa Powder, Salt

**Allergen Information:** Contains Eggs, Wheat, and Soy

### Chocolate Chocolate Chip Pillow

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Canola Oil, Dried Egg Whites, Unbleached Soy Lecithin, Cocoa Powder, Salt

**Filling:** High Fructose Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut and/or Cottonseed), Water, Cocoa Alkali Processed, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Colored With (Caramel Color), Soy Protein Concentrate, Polysorbate 60, Sugar, Carbohydrate Gum, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Red 40, Blue 2, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1), Salt, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Soy Lecithin, To Preserve Freshness (Potassium Sorbate), Xanthan Gum.

**Allergen Information:** Contains Eggs, Wheat, and Soy

### Potato Cheddar Pierogies

Water, Extra Fancy Durum Flour, Dehydrated Potatoes, Dehydrated Cheddar Cheese (Whey, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Butter, Buttermilk Solids, Salt, Sodium Phosphate), Canola Oil, Dehydrated Onions, Salt, White Pepper, Natural Food Color (Annatto)

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Milk and Milk Products

### Potato Onion Pierogies

Water, Extra Fancy Durum Flour, Dehydrated Potatoes, Canola Oil, Dehydrated Onions, Salt, White Pepper

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat

### Potato Pancakes

Potatoes, Cracker Meal (Wheat Flour), Onions, Water, Canola Oil, Egg Whites, Whole Eggs, Salt, White Pepper

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat and Eggs